
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

M M1/2/3 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AD ASTRA 1 Last start Masters winner GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 1M 5P 1M M1/2D. Matic 520936 22/0314

 2 HARDAWAY HARADA Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 2M 3M 4P M2/1/2R. Marsden 488910 42/0236

 3 ROMAN REMISS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R4, P 1P 3M 4M M2/1/1M. Wilcox 522011 22/0231

 4 MAGIC DUO Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M2/2/2L. Holmes 524461 13/0189

 5 DAYANA BALE Weighted points score YNG, 09/07/2022, R5, Y 4Y 5P 6P M2/1/2W. White 499205 12/0110

 6 JAGORA BALE Weighted points score GAR, 11/06/2022, R5, P 7P 3M 6P M3/1J. White 499387 15/0233

 7 FREEWAY LASS Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 4M 6M 2M M3/1P. Oldfield 497762 12/0220

 8 ROAD LEE LASS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 6M 2P 4M M3/1P. Oldfield 497759 12/0170
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PLATINUM LEGACY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 4/1/1S. Fairbairn 537585 6/4261

 2 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 4C 4/1/2K. Pedrana 534548 10/2214

 3 BIG TOWN CALVIN Last start winner GBN, 08/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4I. Robinson 545257 1/0140

 4 HARD BASS Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1W. White 532074 10/5162

 5 BRIDIE'S SUGARS Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Worthy 539812 2/1147

 6 EBBY ROSE Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4L. Deguara 547131 1/0102

 7 BOGAN BELLA Last start Country winner YNG, 09/07/2022, R4, Y 1Y 7P 8P 5/4N. Huntly 540432 2/0105

 8 ZENITH FAY Dropping in grade GBN, 08/07/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/6213

 9 BLUE TICKET Dropping in grade RIC, 22/06/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 8P 5/1K. Pedrana 533175 7/6190

 10 DESPICABLE SPIKE Dropping in grade RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529709 11/6174

 11 TESKEY Dropping in grade DAP, 21/04/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 2P 5/1C. Hope 537607 7/5159

 12 LAGOON CLISSOLD 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3R. Webster 539665 5/1204

 13 CANDY CORVETTE Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 2P 5/1P. Massa 552138 4/3195

 14 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 24/06/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2A. Messina 545256 3/2180

 15 ROAD LEE LASS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 6M 2P 4M 5/1P. Oldfield 497759 12/8170

 16 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8164

 17 ONLY YOU Weighted points score DAP, 07/07/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1K. Lambos 530595 8/7159

 18 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1156

 19 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2A. Tutt 536767 3/2144

 20 ORO ROJO Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2S. Ngurah 550275 3/2141

 21 YUKON BEAR 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1S. Barton 532965 10/4135

 22 SKEDADDLE AMBER Weighted points score NOW, 06/06/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4A. Tutt 536766 1/0131

 23 MCTAVISH Weighted points score YNG, 09/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/4N. Huntly 545698 2/0129

 24 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 4P 5/3J. Mcgrath 530493 3/1127

 25 EXCESS POWER Weighted points score GBN, 03/06/2022, R7, P (LGD)P 8P 8P 5/4R. Matic 543291 2/0124

 26 BIG TOWN JOHNNY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 1Y 5/4I. Robinson 545258 2/0124

 27 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529711 10/4123

 28 BAD FRANK Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R9, P 4P 1Y 6P 5/3I. Robinson 537690 7/1122

 29 TATTOOED BOY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3E. Bakirtzidis 536442 2/1120

 30 LILAC SKY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1118

 31 CAWBOURNE TACO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 07/07/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4M. Hooper 537717 1/0111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SANDY GRANT Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4G. Dixon 526043 5/0111

 33 SALIQUE 1 Weighted points score TOW, 15/01/2022, R5, 6 7P 6P 3P 5/4S. Davis 543652 1/0107

 34 OUTLAW ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4D. Smith 532853 7/096

 35 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/093

 36 NORDIC VIKING Weighted points score GBN, 03/06/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/084

 37 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R7, P 7P 8P (FEL)P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/882

 38 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/1K. Lambos 527959 12/1081

 39 ZINZAN MAN Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 5Y 5/4B. Davenport 546847 2/080

 40 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 5Y 5/4I. Robinson 545259 3/078

 41 FIRKIN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/075

 42 ALBION LAD Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2F. Shoobert 497397 3/273

 43 MELLCAT RED Weighted points score WPK, 08/06/2022, R2, P 6P 8C 4P 5/4J. Mellon 536622 4/072

 44 SHARK STYLE Weighted points score GBN, 10/06/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 7Y 5/3G. Prior 493969 9/171

 45 DESPICABLE RYAN Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 8P 7P 5/4M. Pryce 543310 1/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG TOWN CALVIN Last start winner GBN, 08/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4I. Robinson 545257 1/0140

 2 HARD BASS Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1W. White 532074 10/5162

 3 BRIDIE'S SUGARS Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3L. Worthy 539812 2/1147

 4 EBBY ROSE Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4L. Deguara 547131 1/0102

 5 BOGAN BELLA Last start Country winner YNG, 09/07/2022, R4, Y 1Y 7P 8P 5/4N. Huntly 540432 2/0105

 6 ZENITH FAY Dropping in grade GBN, 08/07/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/6213

 7 BLUE TICKET Dropping in grade RIC, 22/06/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 8P 5/1K. Pedrana 533175 7/6190

 8 DESPICABLE SPIKE Dropping in grade RIC, 01/07/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529709 11/6174

 9 TESKEY Dropping in grade DAP, 21/04/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 2P 5/1C. Hope 537607 7/5159

 10 LAGOON CLISSOLD 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3R. Webster 539665 5/1204

 11 CANDY CORVETTE Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 2P 5/1P. Massa 552138 4/3195

 12 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 24/06/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2A. Messina 545256 3/2180

 13 ROAD LEE LASS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 6M 2P 4M 5/1P. Oldfield 497759 12/8170

 14 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8164

 15 ONLY YOU Weighted points score DAP, 07/07/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1K. Lambos 530595 8/7159

 16 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1156

 17 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2A. Tutt 536767 3/2144

 18 ORO ROJO Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2S. Ngurah 550275 3/2141

 19 YUKON BEAR 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1S. Barton 532965 10/4135

 20 SKEDADDLE AMBER Weighted points score NOW, 06/06/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4A. Tutt 536766 1/0131

 21 MCTAVISH Weighted points score YNG, 09/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/4N. Huntly 545698 2/0129

 22 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R10, P 8P 2P 4P 5/3J. Mcgrath 530493 3/1127

 23 EXCESS POWER Weighted points score GBN, 03/06/2022, R7, P (LGD)P 8P 8P 5/4R. Matic 543291 2/0124

 24 BIG TOWN JOHNNY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 1Y 5/4I. Robinson 545258 2/0124

 25 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529711 10/4123

 26 BAD FRANK Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R9, P 4P 1Y 6P 5/3I. Robinson 537690 7/1122

 27 TATTOOED BOY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3E. Bakirtzidis 536442 2/1120

 28 LILAC SKY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1118

 29 SANDY GRANT Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4G. Dixon 526043 5/0111

 30 CAWBOURNE TACO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 07/07/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4M. Hooper 537717 1/0111

 31 SALIQUE 1 Weighted points score TOW, 15/01/2022, R5, 6 7P 6P 3P 5/4S. Davis 543652 1/0107
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 OUTLAW ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4D. Smith 532853 7/096

 33 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/093

 34 NORDIC VIKING Weighted points score GBN, 03/06/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/084

 35 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R7, P 7P 8P (FEL)P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/882

 36 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/1K. Lambos 527959 12/1081

 37 ZINZAN MAN Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 5Y 5/4B. Davenport 546847 2/080

 38 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 5Y 5/4I. Robinson 545259 3/078

 39 FIRKIN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/075

 40 ALBION LAD Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2F. Shoobert 497397 3/273

 41 MELLCAT RED Weighted points score WPK, 08/06/2022, R2, P 6P 8C 4P 5/4J. Mellon 536622 4/072

 42 SHARK STYLE Weighted points score GBN, 10/06/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 7Y 5/3G. Prior 493969 9/171

 43 DESPICABLE RYAN Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R10, Y 5Y 8P 7P 5/4M. Pryce 543310 1/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 APOLLO SPEED Last start winner GBN, 08/07/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 6P 1/2L. Worthy 539817 16/15363

 2 BOAZ Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 7P 1/2R. Brewer 529644 14/13348

 3 HILL TOP JONNIE 1 Last start Provincial winner SLE, 10/07/2022, R3 1P 3P 1P 1/2D. Geall 547756 10/7285

 4 FERDINAND BOY 2 Weighted points score SLE, 10/07/2022, R8 7P 1P 1P 1/2D. Geall 532918 50/15348

 5 AD ASTRA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R11, M 1M 5P 1M 1/1D. Matic 520936 22/7314

 6 HYPERVENTILATE Weighted points score BUL, 28/06/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 2P 2/1/1J. Croser 524919 14/7309

 7 DERRY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 2/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 17/3216

 8 ROMAN REMISS 2 Last start winner GBN, 08/07/2022, R4, P 1P 3M 4M 3/1/2M. Wilcox 522011 22/7231

 9 ROYAL SWEETIE 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 6P 3/1/1D. Warren 534568 9/5297

 10 ZETLAND GIRL Dropping in grade RIC, 10/07/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 4P 3/1/2D. Croser 524915 16/15234

 11 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 05/04/2022, R4, P 8C 4P 8C 3/1/2R. Webster 539663 15/6169

 12 SNIPES Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 3P 3/1/1R. Brewer 529646 11/10303

 13 PLATINUM LEGACY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 4/1/1S. Fairbairn 537585 6/4261

 14 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 4C 4/1/2K. Pedrana 534548 10/2214
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOAD'S TURNPIKE 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 08/07/2022, R1, P 2P 2P M/1S. Lambley 549267 0/0140

 2 JOY'S JOY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 23/06/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 8Y M/1M. Godden 539010 0/084

 3 SCARLETT ROSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 11/02/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 2P M/1L. Worthy 539815 0/073

 4 ONE FOOT BLAZER Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 22/04/2022, R2, P 6P M/1S. Field 538816 0/042

 5 BOGAN CROW Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 17/05/2022, R2, P 6P M/1G. Dixon 543506 0/042

 6 SKEDDADLE BETTY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1A. Tutt 536769 0/060

 7 PETER'S JOURNEY Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1S. Simonetta 548095 0/057

 8 ALWAYS BARNEY Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 5P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/046

 9 SPEEDY FLASH TWO Weighted points score DAP, 28/04/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1S. Fleming 549307 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P 5 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNO KAI 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/06/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 4C 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/6214

 2 DR. DARREN Last start Provincial winner WAG, 01/07/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 3P 5/4E. Sanchez 547562 9/0306

 3 SWIFT AND SASSY Last start Provincial winner BUL, 28/06/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4D. Smith 547224 1/094

 4 ROYAL SWEETIE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 6P 5/2D. Warren 534568 9/2297

 5 BIG TOWN PEPPA Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4I. Robinson 545260 8/0249

 6 WE FIX PIPES Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 6P 5/1A. Provest 532448 4/3207

 7 LAGOON CLISSOLD 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 1P 5/1R. Webster 539665 5/3204

 8 IRINKA ANNA Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0159

 9 HONEY EDITION Weighted points score CRN, 21/06/2021, R11 6P 1P 2P 5/4C. Hope 542115 5/0156

 10 HOPE MCGRAW Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 2Y 5/4A. Provest 545079 1/0143

 11 DESPICABLE ZEUS Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R7, Y 2Y 3Y 5P 5/4M. Pryce 546628 2/0121

 12 TATTOOED BOY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536442 2/0120

 13 ALWAYS DONE Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4L. Michael 549052 1/0114

 14 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 9/6114

 15 CAWBOURNE TACO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 07/07/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4M. Hooper 537717 1/0111

 16 SALIQUE 2 Weighted points score TOW, 15/01/2022, R5, 6 7P 6P 3P 5/4S. Davis 543652 1/0107

 17 CITY LIFE Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 540351 2/0105

 18 ZIPPING EVEREST Weighted points score BAT, 11/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 544688 1/095

 19 FIRKIN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 15 July 2022

P NG1-4 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERDINAND BOY 1 Weighted points score SLE, 10/07/2022, R8 7P 1P 1P 1/2D. Geall 532918 50/34348

 2 CASUAL GLANCE Weighted points score GBN, 24/06/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 1C 1/1M. Lill 526389 27/18171

 3 DERRY EXPRESS 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 30/06/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 3/1/2K. Pedrana 529666 17/13216

 4 JOJO MCGRAW Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 3/1/2A. Provest 532447 8/6216

 5 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Weighted points score WPK, 18/06/2022, R4, C 8C 4P 8C 3/1/1R. Webster 539663 15/7169

 6 HILL TOP JONNIE 2 Last start winner SLE, 10/07/2022, R3 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2D. Geall 547756 10/1285

 7 YUKON BEAR 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 2P 4/1/1S. Barton 532965 10/4135
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Tot Wins

 1 TOAD'S TURNPIKE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 08/07/2022, R1, P

GBN, 01/07/2022, R1, P

2P 2P M/1S. Lambley 549267 0/0140

 2 FLASH AS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 23/03/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 3P M/1S. Fleming 549309 0/075

 3 SKEDDADLE BETTY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1A. Tutt 536769 0/060
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